Results of Directional Survey

' APl number:|30-025-40327
OGRID: Operator: |CIMAREX ENERGY CO. OF COLORADO
Property.: |HANSON 26 FEDERAL [# 1H
surface [ULSTR: [D [26 T|20S R[34E
660|FNL 440|FWL
BH Loc ULSTR: (M 26 T|20S R{34E
l 15290|MD 11186.3]TVD 336|FSL 704 FWL
4944|FNL
Top Perf/OH ULSTR: {D 26 T|20S R|34E
| 10500|MD 10492.9|TVD 536|FNL 395|FWL
Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: [M 26 T(20S R|34E
l 15258|NMD 11186.2|TVD 368|FSL 702{FWL
4912|FNL
MD N/S E/W |VD
10448 125.23 -46.23| 10440.95
TOP PERFS/OH 10500 124.38 -45.22| 10492.93

10544 123.66 -44.37| 10536.92
15247} -4240.67| 260.93] 11186.17
BOT PERFS/OH 15258| -4251.64] 261.70| 11186.20
15290 4283.56| 263.93] 11186.27

NEXT TO LAST 15247| -4240.67 260.93| 11186.17
LAST READING 15290{ -4283.56 263.93| 11186.27
TD 15290| -4283.56 263.93| 11186.27
Surface Location 660(FN 440{FW
Projected BHL 4944|FN 704|FW

Location of , e S
Top Perfs/OH 536 395|FW
Bottom Perfs/OH 4912iFN 702|FW

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations
Surface Location |D-26-20S-34E

[Top Perfs/OH  |D-26-20S-34E
iBottom Perfs/OH |M-26-20S-34E 4912|FN 702[FW

iProjected TD M-26-20S-34E 4944|FN 704|FW 11 186.27

MAY §'7 2014



A Schiumberger Company

Cimarex Energy Co. Hanson 26 Federal 1H Gyro+MWD

Report Date: 4/10/2014 Survey / DLS Computation Method: Minimum Curvature / Lubinski
Client: Cimarex Energy Co. Vertical Section Azimuth: 176.622° (GridNorth)
Field: Bone Spring, South Vertical Section Origin: 0 ft, O ft
Structure / Slot: Cimarex Energy Co. Hanson 26 Federal 1H / Cimarex Energy Co. Hanson 26 Federal 1H TVD Reference Datum: DF
Well: Hanson 26 Federal 1H TVD Reference Elevation: 3708 ft above MSL
Borehole: Original Borehole Sea Bed / Ground Level Elevation: 3683 ft above MSL
UWVAPI#:  Unknown / 30-025-40327 ' Magnetic Declination: 7.39394 °
Survey Name / Date: Cimarex Energy Co. Hanson 26 Federal 1H Gyro+MWD 02-Jan-2014 Total Field Strength: 48546.38 nT
Grid Coordinate System: NAD83 New Mexico State Pla Magnetic Dip: 60.42035 °©
Location LatlLong: 32 32' 58.404" N, 103 32' 17.066" W Declination Date: 12/25/2013
Location Grid N/E YIX: Easting: 786380.10 ft USNorthing; 564574.40 ft US Magnetic Declination Model: BGGM 2013
Grid Convergence Angle: 0.42789 ° North Reference: GridNorth
Grid Scale Factor: 0.99991045 Total Corr Mag North -> Grid North: 6.96605 °
Local Coordinates Referenced To: GridNorth
MD INCL AZIM TVD VSEC ND ED DLS CLOSURE  ATAZIM COURSE ROT ROB
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 90.00 -999.25  -999.25 -999.25
100.00 0.50 223.71 100.00 0.30 -0.32 -0.30 0.50 0.43633 223.71 100.00 -136.29 0.5
200.00 0.58 234.44 199.99 0.86 -0.93 -1.01 0.13 1.37318 227.64 100.00 10.73 0.08
300.00 0.64 239.84 299.99 1.38 -1.50 -1.91 0.08 2.42818 231.85 100.00 5.4 0.06
400.00 0.68 247.88 399.98 1.83 -2.00 -2.94 0.10 3.55976 235.74 100.00 8.04 0.04
500.00 0.64 245,78 499.98 2.22 -2.46 -4.00. 0.05 4.69508 238.45 100.00 -2.1 -0.04
600.00 0.57 240.55 599.97 2.63 -2.93 -4.94 0.09 5.74678 239.34 100.00 -5.23 -0.07
700.00 0.67 251.92 699.96 3.00 -3.36 -5.93 0.16 6.81612 240.50 100.00 11.37 0.1
800.00 0.70 257.25 799.96 - 3.25 -3.67 -7.08 0.07 7.97949 242.60 100.00 5.33 0.03
900.00 0.78 254.73 899.95 3.49 -3.99 -8.34 0.09 9.24071 244.44 100.00 -2.52 0.08
976.90 0.71 258.32 976.84 3.67 -4.22 -9.31 0.11 10.22038 245.61 76.90 4.6684 -0.09103
1065.60 0.66 257.77 1065.54 3.82 -4.44 -10.35 0.06 11.25818 246.77 88.70 -0.62007 -0.05637
1155.50 0.84 259.61 1155.43 3.98 -4.67 -11.50 0.20 12.41137 247.90 89.90 2.04672 0.20022
1245.50 0.71 258.43 124542  4.14 -4.90 -12.69 0.15 13.60763 248.89 90.00 -1.31111  -0.14444
1334.60 0.55 264.36 133451 ' 4.24 -5.05 -13.66 0.19 14.56566 249.70 89.10 6.65544  -0.17957
1365.30 0.52 271.52 1365.21 4.23 -5.06 -13.95 0.24 14.83781 250.05 30.70  23.32248 -0.09772
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-0.62566
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-0.10604
0.04242
0.18028
0.0106
-0.07423
-0.09534
0.10604
0.08484
0.08484
-0.05302
0.16967
0.06363
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0.08484
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-0.98947
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-0.00219
0.69816
2.05371
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90.07
89.93
90.17
90.10
90.21
90.10

181.20
180.82
180.15
178.74
177.37
176.77
176.44
176.05
175.42
175.14
174.41
174.45
174.84
174.94
174.78
174.74
174.49
175.85
178.13
179.24
179.20
179.24
178.83
178.71
178.00
176.35
176.00
175.88
175.70
174.72
174.94
174.85
174.72
175.26

11130.48
11131.27
11131.70
11132.23
11132.66
11133.20
11134.07
11135.07
11136.14
11137.51
11139.20
11141.46
11144.92
11149.46
11155.13
11161.80
11168.59
11174.89
11179.58
11182.51
11184.43
11185.94
11187.04
11187.46
11187.44
11187.63
11187.80
11187.66
11187.52
11187.52
11187.44
11187.21
11186.95
11186.70

948.80
1042.52
1137.30
1231.19
1325.15
1420.15
1514.14
1609.14
1703.12
1798.08
1892.02
1984.92
2080.80
2174.65
2268.43
2363.15
2456.84
2551.60
2645.48
2740.37
2834.25
2929.14
3023.05
3116.98
3211.94
3306.93
3400.93
3495.92
3589.91
3684.88
3778.83
3872.79
3967.74
4061.70

-946.75
-1040.73
-1135.73
-1229.72
-1323.66
-1418.54
-1512.37
-1607.16
-1700.89
-1795.56
-1889.15
-1981.69
-2077.21
-2170.72
-2264.17
-2358.54
-2451.88
-2546.34
-2640.08
-2735.01
-2828.98
-2923.96
-3017.94
-3111.92
-3206.88
-3301.76
-3395.55
-3490.31
-3584.05
-3678.72
-3772.34
-3865.97
-3960.57
-4054.21

62.68
61.02
60.21
61.12
64.32
69.17
74.73
80.95
87.94
95.75
104.31
113.33
122.28
130.64
139.04
147.70
156.49
164.48
169.41
171.59
172.87
174.16
175.74
177.76
180.48
185.16
191.43
198.15
205.06
212.99
221.46
229.82
238.46
246.67

2.13
0.78
0.73
1.50
1.46
0.68
0.40
0.42
0.68
0.37
0.80
0.56
0.95
0.63
0.86
0.36
0.28
1.55
2.80
1.48
0.37
0.19
0.55
0.56
0.75
1.77
0.52
0.13
0.20
1.04
0.34
0.12
0.17
0.58

948.8248
1042.521
1137.324
1231.239
1325.225
1420.223
1514.213
1609.196
1703.164
1798.112
18592.031
1984.925
2080.802
2174.65
2268.439
2363.163
2456.873
2551.642
2645.51
2740.385
2834.256
2929.141
3023.051
3116.988
3211.951-
3306.945
3400.939
3495.929
3589.916
3684.883
3778.834
3872.791
3967.745
4061.71

176.21
176.64
176.97
177.15
177.22
177.21
177.17
177.12
177.04
176.95
176.84
176.73
176.63
176.56
176.49
176.42
176.35
176.30
176.33
176.41
176.50
176.59
176.67
176.73
176.78
176.79
176.77
176.75
176.73
176.69
176.64
176.60
176.55
176.52

95.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
93.00
96.00
94.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
94.00
95.00
95.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
95.00
94.00
94.00
95.00
94.00

0.91614
-0.40898
-0.7038
-1.50242
-1.45395
-0.63019
-0.35095
-0.41377
-0.66762
-0.2987
-0.77122
0.03943
0.40946
0.10671
-0.17293
-0.04409
-0.26368
1.42527
2.42889
1.16781
-0.03829
0.04166
-0.43617
-0.12522
-0.74734
-1.74228
-0.36782
-0.12984
-0.19333
-1.02632
0.2312
-0.09868
-0.13335
0.57384

1.92013
0.65832
-0.18129
0.03685
0.1098
-0.25338
-0.18298
0.03636
-0.14675
-0.21746
-0.21867
-0.55433
-0.86267
-0.62158
-0.84043
-0.36108
0.1074
0.61597
1.39253
0.90473
0.36578
0.18117
0.32891
0.54876
0.0362
-0.32586
0.36582
0.03626
-0.0366
-0.14469
0.25602
-0.07329
0.10863
-0.10978



VoD
15154.00 90.21 175.64 11186.45 4155.68 -4147.92 254.12 0.42 4155.693 176.49 94.00 0.40668 0.10991

15247.00 90.14 175.96 11186.17 4248.67 -4240.67  260.93 0.35 4248.686 176.48 93.00 0.34662  -0.07401
15290.00 90.14 - 175.96 11186.27 4291.67 -4283.56 263.93 0.00 4291.683 176.47 43.00 0 0.00



